



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 45/2018**

SH. RAM MUKESH Petitioner
Through: Mr.Ashok Gupta and Mr.Kapil
Kakkar, Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Anupam Srivastava, ASC for
GNCTD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
30.01.2024

List for final hearing on 2nd May, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 30, 2024
SV/AV

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)