



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 45/2018

SH. RAM MUKESH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Gupta and Mr. Kapil
Kakkar, Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Sarita Pandey,
Advocate for R-1 to R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

02.05.2024

%

Trial Court Record has been requisitioned.

The written submissions have been filed on behalf of the parties.

List on 25th October, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 2, 2024

gs/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any