



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 45/2018

SH. RAM MUKESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Gupta, Mr. Kapil
Kakkar, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

04.09.2025

%

1. It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that in terms of order dated 17.07.2025, the counsel for the respondent was directed to take instructions with regard to the admission/denial of the documents which were placed as Annexure P-5 to P-8 and P-10 to P-13 by the petitioner.
2. None has appeared on behalf of the respondents nor any written submissions are filed in terms of the Order dated 05.07.2019, except by respondent No. 4.
3. Let the same be filed as last and final opportunity within the period of four weeks with an advance copy furnished to the other side.
4. Re-notify on 28th January, 2026 for final arguments.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/bs/kj