



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 45/2018

SH. RAM MUKESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Gupta, Mr. Kapil Kakar
and Ms. Charu Gupta, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents. Even on the last date of hearing, the respondents remained unrepresented.
2. In view of the above, issue default notice to the Standing Counsel (Civil), GNCTD, returnable on 20.03.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/rd