



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 45/2018

SH. RAM MUKESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Gupta, Mr. Kapil Kakkar  
and Ms. Charu Gupta, Advocates  
alongwith petitioner

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Pulak Gupta  
Joshi and Mr. Ritik Anmol,  
Advocates for GNCTD

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

% **20.03.2026**

1. The matter was passed over at the first call on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent to inform the status in terms of the directions passed on 17.07.2025 and 04.09.2025 with respect to submissions of documents stated therein.
2. At the second call, *Mr. Ritik Anmol*, learned counsel for the respondent appearing on behalf of *Mr. Tushar Sannu*, submits that he seeks one last opportunity to come up with the instructions, as the same are awaited from SDM, Central.
3. In case no instructions are informed on the next date of hearing, the SDM Central shall remain present in Court.
4. Renotify on 12.05.2026.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MARCH 20, 2026**

sn