



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 45/2018

SH. RAM MUKESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Gupta, Mr. Kapil Karkar,
Advocates (M:9810309723).

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Pulak Gupta
Joshi, Advocates for GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

12.05.2026

1. At the outset, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, upon instructions, states that no record pertaining to Annexures P-5 to P-8 & P-10 to P-13, as noted in the order dated 17.07.2025, is available in the office of concerned SDM. Let an affidavit on the aforesaid aspect be filed by the respondents on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the petitioner.
2. List the matter before the Joint Registrar on 15.07.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 12, 2026/rd